

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5304/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 15/03/2004 in CRLA No. 1932/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHIRJHANIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T.,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 13/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suvarna,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The respondent has been produced before this Court under arrest. She submits that she is not

in a position to engage a counsel. Registry shall engage amicus curiae to represent her case. All the

relevant documents shall be furnished to the amicus curiae.

List the matter after three weeks for final disposal.

Respondent shall be taken back to the judicial custody.

(Ganga Thakur)

PS to Registrar

(Anand Singh)

Court Master